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Slot Machines

Table Games

Handle Comparison

Sports Wagering

-14.91%

3.49%

Slot Machines

Total Handle

Current

% Change from Same 

Month, Previous Year

$96,663,266.00

$1,001,806.31

$104,622,332.82 -13.55%

8.01%Table Games $6,957,260.51

Sports Wagering

Number of Units Reporting 

Revenue Handle Statistical Win Avg. Payout %Denomination

25 Dollars 6 $152,575.00 $36,525.00 76.06%

5 Dollars 55 $2,495,722.00 $87,457.76 96.50%

1 Dollar 222 $6,841,404.86 $420,116.72 93.86%

50 Cents 3 $116,761.50 $9,727.00 91.67%

25 Cents  99 $2,195,333.28 $150,836.14 93.13%

10 Cents 2 $163,136.80 $20,941.20 87.16%

City Slot 54 $3,980,933.98 $342,627.76 91.39%

5 Cents 28 $976,342.48 $86,315.81 91.16%

1 Cents 2302 $79,741,056.10 $7,597,871.64 90.47%

2771 $96,663,266.00 $8,752,419.03 90.95%Totals

Units Handle Statistical Win Avg. Payout %Games

Black Jack 37 $3,032,775.00 $425,112.14  85.98%

House Banked Poker 28 $2,268,832.50 $347,250.78  84.69%

Player Banked Poker 12 $868,355.00 $86,835.50 N/A

Craps 4 $559,057.01 $139,344.37  75.08%

Roulette 6 $228,241.00 $54,701.00  76.03%

Totals 84.13%$1,053,243.79$6,957,260.5187

$9,951,254.01Total Statistical Win:

Taxable Adjusted Gross Revenue:

9%

Tax Due

Tax Calculation

1% to State General Fund per 42-7B-28.1

8% to Be Distributed per 42-7B-48

40% Allocated to Tourism

10% Allocated to Lawrence County

50% Commission Fund

$94,782.90

$758,263.18

$303,305.27

$75,826.32

$379,131.59

Tax Distribution

Less: Non Cashable Promo Play

Plus: Non Cashable Promo Wins

Less: Wide Area Progressive Deduction

Less: City Slots (Net of Promo)

Plus: Expired Vouchers

Adjustments for Amended Returns 

and Audit Findings

($1,597,298.94)

$1,437,569.05

($54.52)

($334,515.38)

$23,840.30

($0.22)

$9,478,289.78

$853,046.08

Total 9% Tax Collected $853,046.08

Less: Federal Excise Tax ($2,504.52)

$1,466,968,829.69

Calendar YTD

$1,374,974,000.93

$83,787,156.57

$8,207,672.19

CYTD % Change from 

Previous Year

2.75%

1.62%

1.54%

4.02%

Handle Statistical Win

Number of Casinos 

Reporting Revenue Avg. Payout %

Totals $1,001,806.31 $145,591.197  85.47%



Sporting Event Handle Statistical Win
Avg. Payout 

%
BOXING $1,180.70 ($507.90) 143.02%

CFL $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0!

FORMULA 1 $265.00 ($55.00) 120.75%

INDYCAR $65.00 $65.00 0.00%

MLB $285.00 ($10,466.59) 3772.49%

MMA/UFC $11,659.80 $5,547.95 52.42%

NASCAR $1,030.00 $541.25 47.45%

NBA $70,540.54 $18,534.96 73.72%

WNBA $0.00 ($19.50) #DIV/0!

NCAA Baseball $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0!

NCAA FB $334,922.91 $82,295.22 75.43%

NCAA Mens BB $114,921.18 $25,130.59 78.13%

NFL $433,248.03 $15,888.16 96.33%

NHL $23,378.07 $3,292.99 85.91%

OLYMPICS $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0!

PGA $285.60 $94.60 66.88%

SOCCER $5,895.48 $4,079.56 30.80%

TENNIS $4,129.00 $1,169.90 71.67%
Totals $1,001,806.31 $145,591.19 85.47%
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