# South Dakota Gaming Statistics Monthly Summary

November 2024

### **Slot Machines**

	Number of Units Reporting			
Denomination	Revenue	Handle	Statistical Win	Avg. Payout %
25 Dollars	6	\$152,575.00	\$36,525.00	76.06%
5 Dollars	55	\$2,495,722.00	\$87,457.76	96.50%
1 Dollar	222	\$6,841,404.86	\$420,116.72	93.86%
50 Cents	3	\$116,761.50	\$9,727.00	91.67%
25 Cents	99	\$2,195,333.28	\$150,836.14	93.13%
10 Cents	2	\$163,136.80	\$20,941.20	87.16%
City Slot	54	\$3,980,933.98	\$342,627.76	91.39%
5 Cents	28	\$976,342.48	\$86,315.81	91.16%
1 Cents	2302	\$79,741,056.10	\$7,597,871.64	90.47%
Totals	2771	\$96,663,266.00	\$8,752,419.03	90.95%

### **Table Games**

Games	Units	Handle	Statistical Win	Avg. Payout %
Black Jack	37	\$3.032.775.00	\$425.112.14	85.98%
House Banked Poker	28	\$2,268,832.50	\$347,250.78	84.69%
Player Banked Poker	12	\$868,355.00	\$86,835.50	N/A
Craps	4	\$559,057.01	\$139,344.37	75.08%
Roulette	6	\$228,241.00	\$54,701.00	76.03%
Totals	87	\$6,957,260.51	\$1,053,243.79	84.13%

# **Sports Wagering**

	Number of Casinos			
	Reporting Revenue	Handle	Statistical Win	Avg. Payout %
Totals	7	\$1,001,806.31	\$145,591.19	85.47%

## Handle Comparison

	Current	% Change from Same Month, Previous Year	Calendar YTD	CYTD % Change from Previous Year
Slot Machines	\$96,663,266.00	-14.91%	\$1,374,974,000.93	1.54%
Table Games	\$6,957,260.51	8.01%	\$83,787,156.57	2.75%
Sports Wagering	\$1,001,806.31	3.49%	\$8,207,672.19	4.02%
Total Handle	\$104,622,332.82	-13.55%	\$1,466,968,829.69	1.62%

#### Tax Calculation

Total Statistical Win:	\$9,951,254.01
Less: Non Cashable Promo Play	(\$1,597,298.94)
Plus: Non Cashable Promo Wins	\$1,437,569.05
Less: Wide Area Progressive Deduction	(\$54.52)
Less: City Slots (Net of Promo)	(\$334,515.38)
Plus: Expired Vouchers	\$23,840.30
Less: Federal Excise Tax	(\$2,504.52)
Adjustments for Amended Returns and Audit Findings	(\$0.22)
Taxable Adjusted Gross Revenue:	\$9,478,289.78
	9%
Tax Due	\$853,046.08

#### Tax Distribution

Total 9% Tax Collected	\$853,046.08
1% to State General Fund per 42-7B-28.1	\$94,782.90
8% to Be Distributed per 42-7B-48	\$758,263.18
40% Allocated to Tourism	\$303,305.27
10% Allocated to Lawrence County	\$75,826.32
50% Commission Fund	\$379,131.59

# South Dakota Gaming Statistics Monthly Summary Sports Wagering Detail

### November 2024

Sporting Event	Handle	Statistical Win	Avg. Payout %
BOXING	\$1,180.70	(\$507.90)	143.02%
CFL	\$0.00	\$0.00	#DIV/0!
FORMULA 1	\$265.00	(\$55.00)	120.75%
INDYCAR	\$65.00	\$65.00	0.00%
MLB	\$285.00	(\$10,466.59)	3772.49%
MMA/UFC	\$11,659.80	\$5,547.95	52.42%
NASCAR	\$1,030.00	\$541.25	47.45%
NBA	\$70,540.54	\$18,534.96	73.72%
WNBA	\$0.00	(\$19.50)	#DIV/0!
NCAA Baseball	\$0.00	\$0.00	#DIV/0!
NCAA FB	\$334,922.91	\$82,295.22	75.43%
NCAA Mens BB	\$114,921.18	\$25,130.59	78.13%
NFL	\$433,248.03	\$15,888.16	96.33%
NHL	\$23,378.07	\$3,292.99	85.91%
OLYMPICS	\$0.00	\$0.00	#DIV/0!
PGA	\$285.60	\$94.60	66.88%
SOCCER	\$5,895.48	\$4,079.56	30.80%
TENNIS	\$4,129.00	\$1,169.90	71.67%
Totals	\$1,001,806.31	\$145,591.19	85.47%